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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

'REPAIR ESTIMATE*

#EHICLE NO @ SHC 3173D DATE 30/7/2019 16:40
MAKE H

MODEL : HYUNDAIL 40

Quy | Paris Description/ Labour Ty Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover P2k s § 5450

Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) /* 22.40

Front Bumper Bracket (RH) X 24.60)

Headlamp (RHy »* 2~ 1,388.00
3 U

- N

5
S
b1
Front Fender (RH) »~ S 663.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) » ¢ S 174.90
Front Fender Retainer > $ 24.60
Front Door Mirror Assy (RH) © Bol §  670.00
Front Wheel Rim (RH) X & § 32530
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) -~ S 107.10
SUB TOTAL S 394440
LESS 20%, 5 788.88
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 315552
Labour Charge -
Panel Beating /'/,' 3 5 -},Ofrﬁl'jl
Spray Pamting Charge gt K e (0]
Wiring Charge L . 3 S | 5o
Tuif Kote i S sqempe
FRT Wheel Alignment e o s 5 HL}.HO"
it L \S_ 1,180.00
= L

ESTIMAVE POTAL j “pwﬂd/ S 4.335.52
s
JCohr rey
/ 7 /; /i1 —_—

1Y

7
/74% /Zr.ﬁ ,/Jﬁ

I His s i .|'I|1I._I] E=Tumnnile |‘._'|4--_'J RN L il s pseCim of |||_ |,|‘. VRN, ||||, |,_ J!u ’-||:_1] reple |||1_|__|||:|_j|]|_ |,|J|

Pe preparcd alver the velucle 18 survesed b 0 imonor Sumveyor Hpp imted by the mstirin O




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
- REPAIR ESTIMATE"

NVEHICLE NO : SHC 3173D

DATE 30/7/2019 16:40

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40
ty Parts Description/ Labour Ty Unit Price L Amount
Front Bumper Cover <~ 5 54450
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) > S 2240
Front Bumper Bracket (RH) s 5 24.60
Headlamp (RH) » S 1.3§88.00
Fromt Fender (RH) »~ 5 663,00
Front Fender Shield (RH) € b 174.90
Front Fender Retainer ¥ $ 24.60
Front Door Mirror Assy (RH) ~ S 670,00
Front Wheel Rim (RH) X $ 32530
Fromt Wheel Hub Cap (RH) -~ 5 107.10
SUB TOTAL S 394440
LESS 20% 5 T8E.BE
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 3,155.52

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote

FRT Wheel Alignment

TOTAL LARBOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

JCalor 72t

o

S
$ 4o
§ S
S 50,00
S 8T
S 1,180.00

This 1s an mitial estimate hased on a visual nspection of the ahove vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appomted by the insurance company

%re



Shu Pei (LKKAuto

From: Janet Tan <janet tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 16 August 2019 1134 AM

Te: Shu Pei (LKKAutD)

Subject: RE: DM19HO02226/JT: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF2627Z (OI - EQI - TBA)
AND SHC3173D (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI19013511/K1wb3) on 30.07.2019

Attachments: SAS2651565.PDF

Dear Shu Pel

Attach Ol report.
Regards,

Janet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims

L]
eC{ 1
¥ . -

. el ool ww,

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4150

Www eqinsurance com.sg

—~—
#0m

[ PRS- Y, S

Privileged/Confidentiol information moy be contained in this messoge. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sen

From: lanet Tan

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 9:32 AM

To: 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)' <shupel@lkkauto.com>

Subject: DM18HO02226/1T: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving GBF2627Z (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHC3173D (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI19013511/K1wb3) on 30.07.2019

Dear Shu Pei,
Accident not reported. We are following up on non reporting.

Regards,

lanet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190
WWw. eginsurance.com.sg

i

\//

J‘nw-ln-n ol [ aysaw Lﬂ_-_'_-

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. [f you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sen

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@ikkauto.com

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 9:11 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet tanB@eainsurance com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF26272 (01 : EQ - TBA) AND SHC3173D (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI19013511/K1wb3) on 30.07.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir f Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | ermall shupei@ilkbaulo.com | fax 6741-a108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupeii@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 5:29 PM

To: “lanet Tan' <janat tan@aginsurance com sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) cvivianlau@lkkauto com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF2627Z (0 : EQJ - TBA) AND SHC3173D (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI19013511/K1wb3) an 30.07.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 3173D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.



Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
. Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.

Thank you.

Biest Rgards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LK Aute Consultants Pt Lid

Prione: 63660055 | email sthupei@kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Bl 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)



Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 11:54 AM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: TO719/SHC3173D (PUR REF: CC3/EQI19013511/K1gb3) *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBF 2627Z & SHC 31730 ON 30/07/2019 ***

Without Pre|udice

Dear Jim,

We are pleased to offer Global Sum $1,800.00 (all-in} as per your proposed amount,
Please note that NO DV is required for this matter,

Thus, we shall proceed to submit and close off the case.

Thanks

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of the
accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer
or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters,

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above 520,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment
on the settlement sum,”

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@ lkkauto.com! fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Obl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S[408033)

| I P T

= o Sove the Earth Print only when necessary-

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mailto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 10:36 AM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com=

Subject: Re: YOUR REF: TO719/5SHC3173D (PUR REF: CC3/EQI19013511/K1gb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2627Z &
SHC 3173D ON 30/07/2019 ***

Dear Ms Chong
Please refer the attached video footage. Taxi driver emerged from side road, did stop at the stopped line to
lookout for clear traffic on its right side to give way. However, your client cut across the double white line

(impermissible lane changing area) to knock on taxi and was fully at fault. Furthermore, your client's

1



awareness that he /she was fully at fault and offered to compensate taxi driver, as stated in his /her accident
report.

Nevertheless, we counter propose $1800.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.
Please let us have your favourable reply soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <Ceclli ng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 4:21 PM

To: Jim Wang See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: YOUR REF: T0719/5HC3173D (PUR REF: CC3/EQI19013511/K1gb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2627Z & SHC
3173D ON 20/07/2019 ***

Your Ref: SHC 3173D Without Prejudice

Cur Ref: CC3/EQI$013511/K1gb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 26271(EQI) & SHC 3173D ON 30/07/201%
we refer to the obove matter

Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal. After reviewing the
matter, Ol change of lane and your client has turm out from the slip road to major road.

Strictly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client’s claim in the
above matter without resort to litigation, we are prepared to offer 50% towards your client’s claim.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not he construed as an admission of liability on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver, Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of
the accident, Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this
offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other relsted matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and exccution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above S20,0000-) by the Plaintifl/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Hundler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

¥FRESES .
SURRER == Save the Farth- Print only when necessary



- Ths message and any atachments may contain confidentinl privileged or propristary infarmation, If you are not the infended recipient. kindly notify us
and delete ihis message and its attachments immediately. and plesse be advised thal using. copying, distnbuting or dsclosing any conlents therem is
not allowed. Stalements penaining 1o any maller outside our business wra not to be taken as endorsed by ComfonDelGre Corporation Limited of its
related companies The commentsiproposals provided are for discussion purpeses only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a
binding agresmant bistwesn the parties. Netther party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition axcept 88 agreed in @ written agresment
signad by the dily authorissd representatives of both parties

ComfartDelGro - a Green Office oritified by the Singapore Enviconrment Council - is commitiad lo pressring the enviroriment. We encourage you lo
print this gnly i necessary

ComfonDeiGra Engineening Pre Lid [Ragistration No 198506048W]
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b COMFORIDELGRO
an —
Our Ref T0719/ SHC3173D /JW(st) ENGINEERING
Your ref :
Date 10-Sep-19 CDGE Tax Claims Dept oy 4
58 Loyang Drive dth Fir
EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapare 508868
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block
Singapore 069110
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHC3173D YOUR INSURED GBF2627Z ,
AND OTHER ON 30.07.19 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHC3173D which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBF2627Z
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1865850

2 3 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11067 perday § 3320

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 -

4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49

6 GIA [ Police Report Fees $ .

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: 3 1,988.00

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 3 dayslossoflncome@ $ 80.00 perday $ 24000

Total Claims: § 2,238.00

We enclose herewith the following decuments to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill :

b) LTA search slip/s of - GBF26272
c) GIA/ Police report/s of SHC3173D

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness siatement/s [ ) Towing/Medical billreceipls { ) Cerificate of Insurance
{ ) Photograph'/s of Accident Scene  ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate |etier

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Jim Wony

CDGE Claims Department

Tal : 6214 B374 Fax 6214 1843 Email : jimwang@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

—— v
COMFORIDELGRO “
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S1UHEAVE 1 1-25 PAYA LB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX @ (065) h256431 3

Our Ref: CCYEQI1901351 1/K.1wb3
30 AUGUST 2019

KIRIN SEAFOOD SUPPLY PFTE LTD
94A JALAN SENANG
SINGAPORE 418468

Dear SirrMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2627Z AND SHC 3173D ALONG/AT AIRPORT
BOULEVARD TOWARDS T1 ON 30/07/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ Insurance Company Ltd to resolve the
clairn against you and/or vour authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

We have received a claim from SHC 3173D against your molor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and bath
parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantinte either's parties version
Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the acciden! had occurred, we as the appoinied agent of
your insurers shall proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 10 days iec. by 11/09/2019, after we shall proceed with
negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not
bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer ansing from this
particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20%
for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Panty claim. However, if your policy
has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protecied.

Please call us if you have further queries.
Yours faithfully,

|

Vivian Lauy
Claims

Tel : 6841 BG2S5
Fax: 6741 4108

Email : vivianlau@lkkauto.com

e.c. EQ Insurance Caompany Ltd
(Motor Claims Depi)



CDGVARSN LenofAuthonsation Page 1 0t |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (40 SHC3173D . GBF26271 ON 30-Jul-19 13:15
ALOMNG T3 DEPARTURE TOWARDS AIRPORT BLVD
|/ We GOH KOK CHONG (Hirer) NRIC No.©  S1346286)
and/ar LIM LOO CHOON (Relief) MRIC No.:  SXXXX496D
Taxl Mumiber SHC3173D

hereby authorse ComiortDelGro Enginesning Pre Ltd{CDGE):

1. Te submit my/our claims far damages, costs and expensa, including loss of Income, loss of rental,

madical Fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion [0 AQrEe 10 any SSiemeant or CoOmPensatian aMmouwnt 1IN respect ar myfaur claim

against third party (except personal injunes and madical claimse),
3. T sign Discharde Vouchet on imy/four behslf
4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respact of the claim agamnst third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to COGE In accordancs with CDGE's instruction and myade in favour of
"CamfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 30-Jul-2019

Mame of Mires GOH KOK CHONG

Hirer NRIC SXXXX286] Shgnature :

Address 99 ALJUNIED CRESCENT #07-389
380099

Contact No. 94563929

Name of Relief LIM LOO CHOON

Relief NRIC SXXXXNADGD Signaturs .

Address 99 ALJUNIED CRESCENT #12-395
380099

Contact No. 96809500

http:/edgek2sev 1 :82/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettof .. 30/07/2019



COMFOR’IDELGRO ComforlDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING —
A member of ComroRDELCRO
(COMEANY WEGG. N+ 19950RN48W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE : ?agn i
8010325 VEHCLE NO NO/ DATE
SH'31 73D 01 4A3R8% 30 .08 2014
KO TNSURAKCE COMPANY [,IMT'TED
MAKK JOB NO.
HYTINDA | 3053721179

5 MAXWELI, ROAD TOWKR RIOCK #17-00

SINGAPORE (69110 MO (NCMICTIR AT NG
| =41}

CORTACT NO: 627239433 ' =

DATE (0F Wk
72.01.2014

CHASSLS (XK JOH TYPE

. KMHLBL1IMDIN4 35427
. Description : 3P 30.07.2019

invoiece for Lump Sum Repair

Total lamp Sim Repair Amt 1 ,550.00
Add GBT @ 7.000 % 108, 50
Total Invoice amamt 1,658, 50
Iesuad by : KATHEHINKTAN 30_0R. 72019 12:N4: 587

Kepair 'I?'pa + CILBO/RT/5T
P':P‘yl?nhr Ype/Term ;@ /Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engincering Pie Lid
A& mambar of COmMPomOLCAD

ACCOUNT No INVDICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note iHat no receipt ahall be isusd unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref. CT19070778 ,\

Date: 02 August 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 30/07/12018 @ 11:15hrs

ALONG T3 DEPARTURE TOWARDS AIRPORT BLVD
INVOLVING GBF26272

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3173D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to GOH KOK CHONG IC NO
SXXXX286J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $110.67 per day
(inclusive of GST)

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
waorkshop of his choice.

Flease liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seltlement of claims with third parly's insurance company In respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated |etter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapomne ST5717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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~ Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Lrcs | T i | |

GHF25627Z 30 4wl 2019/ 11:45.00 Successhil £ EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous QK

SHb2173P



Company Reglstration No. 199807198R

S UDE AVE L #02-25 PAVA UHLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGATMORE 408933 TEL : (IM5) 62563581 FAN : (IM5) 62564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 3110/2019

ARTY DIRECT S

Vehicle N GBF 2627Z (Insd Veh) [Your Ref. No. . DM18HO02228/JT
ehicle No. ———

' SHC 3173D (TP Veh) |OurRef. No.: CCIEQI18013511/K1gb3a2
Date of Accident 3072018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ' ® 1,658.50 B
Loss of Income '3 1nn_.qu 2 days
Rental (If any) ' % 22_1_.34_ - 2 days B
Others: i ?iEI

-3 £
1,987.33

Final Settlement Sum |: § 1,800.00 |GLOBAL SUM
Remarks — =
P In ion: P f

1) |[COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

-

. 1,EUD-D_D_

— — -

JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




' V4 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i S B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408533
- TEL 5256 3561 FAX: 8256 4315
Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg. No 19-9607198-R
AMNlllated to Fedaration Internationals Des Experts En Automoblle -
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Rel CC3/EQI18013511/K1gb3g2
0 Towes B NI
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 31-10-2019
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBF 26272 Veh. Inspected SHC 3173D
Policy No. DMCPHOQ18-002842 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO022264T Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 31/07/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No., HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMDUD43542 Colour BLUE
Odometer 812835 ' Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
1. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4 Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. : General Information
Accident Date  30/07/2018 Inspection Date 31/07/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. " Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL B256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 189807T198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page Mo -1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 3173D
: Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty _ Description of Parts Condition Workshop (S)) ‘;]]
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER TO REPAIR SEE 544 50
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) SERVICEABLE 22.40
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) SERVICEABLE 2460
1[HEADLAMP (RH) SERVICEABLE 1,388.00
1|FRONT FENDER (RH) BUCKLED 663.00 663.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) SERVICEABLE 174.90
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER SERVICEABLE 24,60
1|FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY (RH) BROKEN 870.00 670.00
1|FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH) SERVICEABLE 325.30
1|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) GRAZED 107.10 107.10
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -7B8.88 -288.02
3,155.52 1.152.08
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 400.00 300.00
BUMPER COVER.
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE . 600,00 450.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE. 50,00 20.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT. NOT NECESSARY 80.00
1.180.00 790.00
GRAND TOTAL _4,335.52 1,942.08
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,550.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18013511/K1gb3qg2
/a«ﬁ
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

GIBCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report is made soisly for the use snd benadil of the Client nemed on 1he front page of this Raport.




Joanne Lee !LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee [LKK Auto) <repon@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 31 October 2019 4:14 PM

To: ‘eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg’

Cc ‘CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com'

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving GBF 2627Z (OI) and SHC 3173D (TP} on
30/07/2019

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been setiled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for vour necessary action please.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

JIOANNE | Reparts

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@ikkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933




